between the City of Willows, referred to as “CITY”, and MARTI BROWN, referred to as 
“MANAGER” shall be amended as set forth herein.  

I. Section 7.A. Base Salary: shall be amended to read as follows:

Effective June 30, 2025, MANAGER’s Base Annual Salary shall be One Hundred Sixty-
Six Thousand Seven Hundred Fifty Dollars ($166,750.00) payable in equal installments
at the same time and in the same manner as other employees of the CITY are paid. The
salary shall be subject to withholding.

II. Section 8.C. Other Non-Cash Benefits: shall be amended to read as follows:

Unless otherwise specifically provided for in this Agreement, CITY will provide the